Exhibit B Bureau Veritas North America Inc. Residential Fee Schedule 2024

Valuation	Fee
\$. ⁰¹ to \$10,000. ⁰⁰	\$195. ⁰⁰
\$10,001. ⁰⁰ to \$25,000. ⁰⁰	\$195. ⁰⁰ for the first \$10,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$13. ⁰⁸ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$25,001. ⁰⁰ to \$50,000. ⁰⁰	\$391. ²⁰ for the first \$25,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$10. ¹⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$50,001. ⁰⁰ to \$100,000. ⁰⁰	\$643. ⁷⁰ for the first \$50,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$7. ⁰⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$100,001.00 to \$500,000. 00	\$993. ⁷⁰ for the first \$100,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$5. ⁶⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$500,001.00 to \$1,000,000. 00	\$3,233. ⁷⁰ for the first \$500,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$4. ⁷⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$1,000,001. ⁰⁰ and up	\$5,608. ⁷⁰ for the first \$1,000,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$4. ¹⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰

¹ The Plan Review fee covers up to (2) two reviews of the same plan to achieve compliance with the UCC requirements. If additional reviews are required beyond (2) two reviews to determine compliance then additional charges shall apply. This additional work is charged at 50% of the original plan review fee. Accelerated reviews will be quoted upon request, based on time line, minimum of 100% adder.

Administrative cost for per permit application......\$30.00, plus mailing cost per permit

Failed Inspections: Re-Inspection Fee = \$95.00/ per hour min. (invoiced to applicant)

<u>Exhibit B -continued</u> Bureau Veritas North America Inc. Supplemental Electrical Service Inspection Building Codes Fees 2024

Residential Services:

≤ 400Amp 1 Phase:	\$75.00
> 400Amp 1 Phase:	<u>\$125.00</u>

□ Plus \$25.00 per meter

□ Plus \$25.00 per sub panel and or disconnect means.

Non-Residential Services ≤600 Volts

≤ 400Amp 1 or 3 Phase <u>:</u>	_\$150.00 each
> 400Amp through 800 Amp 3 Phase:	\$200.00 each
> 800 Amps 3 Phase:	\$325.00 each
Additional meters:	\$50.00 each
Additional Control Centers:	\$150.00 each
Sub-Panels (up to 40 circuits):	\$50.00 each
Transformers:	_\$50.00 each

Non-Residential Services > 600 Volts

Add \$50.00 per category above for each voltage level over 600 volts

4160 volts, 6900 volts, 13,200 volts

etc Primary Transformer Vaults

≤ 200 KVA	\$100.00
201 -500 KVA	\$225.00
5001-1000 KVA	\$350.00
>1000KVA	\$500.00

Minimum Pool Inspection Fees 2022

Above Ground Pools	 \$150.00
In-ground Pools	 \$195.00

Solar System Electrical Inspections

Plan Review and Inspections shall be based on total wattage of system time 00.07 cents per watt.

Exhibit B continue Bureau Veritas North America Inc. Non-Residential Fee Schedule 2024

Non-Residential and Multi-Family construction plan review*1

Valuation	Fee
\$1.00 to \$10,000.00	\$225. ⁰⁰
\$10,001. ⁰⁰ to \$25,000. ⁰⁰	\$225. ⁰⁰ for the first \$10,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$5. ¹⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$25,001. ⁰⁰ to \$50,000. ⁰⁰	\$301. ⁵⁰ for the first \$25,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$6. ⁵⁷ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$50,001. ⁰⁰ to \$100,000. ⁰⁰	\$465. ⁷⁵ for the first \$50,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$4. ⁵⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$100,001.00 to \$500,000.00	\$693. ²⁵ for the first \$100,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$3. ⁶⁴ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$500,001.00 to \$1,000,000.00	\$2,146. ²⁵ for the first \$500,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$3. ⁰⁹ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$1,000,001. ⁰⁰ and up	\$3,691. ²⁵ for the first \$1,000,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$2. ⁵⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰

Non-Residential and Multi-Family construction inspection*

Valuation	Fee
\$1. ⁰⁰ to \$1000. ⁰⁰	\$195. ⁰⁰
\$10,001. ⁰⁰ to \$25,000. ⁰⁰	\$195. ⁰⁰ for the first \$10,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$13. ⁰⁸ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$25,001. ⁰⁰ to \$50,000. ⁰⁰	\$391. ²⁰ for the first \$25,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$10. ¹⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$50,001. ⁰⁰ to \$100,000. ⁰⁰	\$643. ⁷⁰ for the first \$50,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$7. ⁰⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$100,001. ⁰⁰ to \$500,000. 00	\$993. ⁷⁰ for the first \$100,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$5. ⁶⁰ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$500,001. ⁰⁰ to \$1,000,000. 00	\$3,233. ⁷⁰ for the first \$500,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$4. ⁷⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰
\$1,000,001. ⁰⁰ and up	\$5,608. ⁷⁰ for the first \$1,000,000. ⁰⁰ plus \$4. ¹⁵ for each additional \$1000. ⁰⁰

¹ The Plan Review fee covers up to (2) two reviews of the same plan to achieve compliance with the UCC requirements. If additional reviews are required beyond (2) two reviews to determine compliance then additional charges shall apply. This additional work is charged at 50% of the original plan review fee for non-residential. Accelerated reviews will be quoted upon request, based on time line, minimum of 100% adder.

Administrative cost for per permit application......\$30.00, plus mailing cost per permit

Failed Inspections: Re-Inspection Fee = \$95.00/ per hour min. (invoiced to applicant) EXHIBIT BC-1 Resol #2024-06

Exhibit B-continued Bureau Veritas North America Inc. Supplemental Electrical Service Inspection Building Codes Fees 2024

Residential Services:

≤ 400Amp 1 Phase <u>:</u>	\$75.00
> 400Amp 1 Phase:	\$125.00

> 400Amp 1 Phase:	\$125.0
-------------------	---------

□ Plus \$25.00 per meter

□ Plus \$25.00 per sub panel and or disconnect means.

Non-Residential Services ≤600 Volts

≤ 400Amp 1 or 3 Phase <u>:</u> \$150	.00 each
> 400Amp through 800 Amp 3 Phase:\$20	0.00 each
> 800 Amps 3 Phase: \$325	.00 each
Additional meters: \$50.0	00 each
Additional Control Centers: \$15	0.00 each
Sub-Panels (up to 40 circuits):\$5	0.00 each
Transformers:\$50.0	00 each

Non-Residential Services > 600 Volts

Add \$50.00 per category above for each voltage level over 600 volts

4160 volts, 6900 volts, 13,200 volts

etc Primary Transformer Vaults

≤ 200 KVA	\$100.00
201 -500 KVA	\$225.00
5001-1000 KVA	\$350.00
>1000KVA	\$500.00

Minimum Pool Inspection Fees

Above Ground Pools	\$150.00
In-ground Pools	\$195.00

Solar System Electrical Inspections

Plan Review and Inspections shall be based on total wattage of system time 00.07 cents per watt.